**	FOR PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT	
	P. S. C. NO.	
	SECOND REVISED SHEET NO2	
PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
	FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 2	
RATES	AND CHARGES	
SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES		
Tap On Fee	\$ 450.00	
Service Run Fee	\$ 20.00	
Service Run Fee (After Hours)	\$ 40.00	
Collection of Delinquent Accounts	\$ 20.00	
Reconnection Charge	\$ 30.00	
Reconnection Charge (After Hours)	\$ 50.00	
Returned Check Charge	\$ 25.00	
New Service Deposit	\$ 60.00	
Meter Test Request Fee (charged when customer requests a test of	\$ 25.00	
and meter is found to be accurate)		
	CANCELLED 6-1-06	
DATE OF ISSUE		
DATE EFFECTIVE	11/2/2005	
TITLE Chairman	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC		
	Exodult Strotol	

#### PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT

FOR PARKSVII	LE WATER DIST	RICT
P.S.C. NO.		
FIRST REVISED	SHEET NO.	16
CANCELLING P	S.C. NO.	
ORIGINAL	SHEET NO.	16

### **RULES AND REGULATIONS**

### SECTION 22: LEAK ADJUSTMENT POLICY

If a customer has excessive water loss due to a leak, the customer may request an adjustment of their bill. The following criteria will be used in making an adjustment to the customer's bill.

- (1) Requests for an adjustment due to leakage must be made in writing to the Utility.
- Leak adjustment will be made only one (1) time in a given ten (10) year period. (2)
- Leak must be in customer's line between meter and dwelling, or other place of use. (3)
- Leaking fixtures, malfunctioning appliances, dripping faucets, and damage done by vandalism, are not (4) eligible for leak adjustment.
- Leakage shall be at least fifty (50) percent in excess of average usage for the preceding twelve (12) (5)
- Customer must meet one, or all, of the following requirements: (6)
  - If customer hires to have leak repaired, a copy of the billing invoice must be submitted to the Utility office.
  - If customer makes his own repairs, a copy of receipt for purchased parts must be submitted to the (b) Utility office, and repairs must be verified by Utility's authorized representative.
  - Verification by the Utility's authorized representative that has met with customer and can verify a (c) leak.
- (7) If a customer qualifies for a leak adjustment, the bill shall be adjusted as follows.
  - The average usage of the customer for the preceding twelve (12) months shall be determined and customer shall be charged the regular billing amount for the average usage gallons, and the average usage gallons will be deducted from the total usage on the current bill. The remaining excess gallons will be charged to the customer at the current cost of water, per thousand gallons, to the Utility.
  - If a twelve month history is not available for the customer, the average usage will be determined (b) by the average of all customers in the same class and billed as specified above.

CANCELLED 10-25-06

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

OCT 21 2001

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Stephano Bu SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE September 21, 2001

DATE EFFECTIVE October 21, 2001

Chairman

P.O. Box 9, Parksville, KY 40464

### PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT

FOR PARKSVII	LLE WATER DISTI	RICT
P.S.C. NO.		
ORIGINAL	SHEET NO.	17
	P.S.C. NO.	
	SHEET NO.	- 54

## RULES AND REGULATIONS

### PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

Upon increase, or decrease, in the wholesale rate of purchased water, the Parksville Water District may apply for an adjustment to its water rates in accordance with 807 KAR 5:067. The base rate for a the future application of the purchased water adjustment clause is:

## SUPPLIER

# RATES\*

City of Danville Fit No No No	xt 80,000 cubic feet xt 100,000 cubic feet	\$ 1.68 per 100 cubic feet \$ 1.35 per 100 cubic feet \$ 1.05 per 100 cubic feet \$ .96 per 100 cubic feet	
No Or		\$ .96 per 100 cubic feet \$ .91 per 100 cubic feet	

<sup>\*</sup> A surcharge of twenty (20) percent is added to the total monthly water bill of all wholesale customers outside the city limits of Danville.



OCT 21 2001

PURSUANT : SEC BY: Stephens SECRET BY OF THE COMME.

DATE OF ISSUE September 21, 2001

DATE EFFECTIVE October 21, 2001

Chairman

P.O. Box 9, Parksville, KY 40464